
2025-2026 Linn–Mar Girls Wrestling Schedule  
Day  Date  Opponent   Level Place Time 

Mon  Nov. 17  Independence JV Tournament  JV Independence HS 5:30 pm  

Tues Nov. 18 CR Xavier JV/V Linn-Mar HS 6:15 pm/7:00 pm 

Sat  Nov. 22 Independence Tournament V Independence HS Fri-2:00pm 
Sat-10:00 am  

Tues Nov. 25 Midland Tournament JV Midland HS 3:30 pm 

Sat  Nov. 29  Linn-Mar Girls Dual Tournament V Linn-Mar HS 10:00 am  

Mon Dec. 1 CR Kennedy JV/V CR Kennedy HS 6:00 pm 

Th/Fri Dec. 4-5 Dan Gable Donnybrook V Xtreme Arena Th-11:30 pm  
Fri. 8:30 am 

Mon Dec . 8  Williamsburg Tournament JV Williamsburg HS 4:00 pm  

Th Dec. 11 Dubuque Senior (G/B) JV/V Linn-Mar HS 6:00 pm/7:00 pm 

Mon  Dec.15  IC West JV/V IC West HS 6:00 pm/7:00 pm  

Th  Dec.18  Battle of Waterloo V Young Arena 9:00 am  

Sat.  Dec. 20  CR Prairie Tournament JV/V Prairie HS V-10:00 am  
JV-11:00 am 

Th  Jan 8 Western Dubuque (G/B)  JV/V Western Dubuque 
HS 

6:00 pm/7:00 pm  

Sat  Jan. 10  Tiger Invitational V Cedar Falls HS 10:00 am  

Th  Jan. 15  Iowa City Liberty (G/B)  JV/V Linn-Mar HS 6:00 pm/7:00 pm  

Fri  Jan. 16  Ankeny Tournament V Ankeny HS 5:00 pm  

Sat.  Jan. 24   MVC Conference V CR Kennedy HS 10:00 am  

Mon  Jan. 26                Crandic JV JV CR Jefferson HS 5:00 pm  

Fri  Jan. 30         Regionals V TBD TBD 



Th/Fri  Feb. 5-6  State Tournament V Xtreme Arena Session 2 -4:30 
pm-9:00 pm 

Session 4 -1:00 
pm-3:30 pm 
Session 5-    

Finals, 3rd, 5th 
-6:30 pm-9:30 pm 

 


